

BID 17-05 TABULATION

Hike & Bike Trail From Wichita Bluffs to Loop 11			Scales Construction Co.		MH Civil Contractors, Inc		Freeman Paving, LLC		JLT Contracting, LLC		Luz Lerma Construction	
City of Wichita Falls			5202 Jacksboro Hwy		P.O. Box 3189		1305 Wilbarger Street		P.O. Box 81		335 E. Jefferson	
March 28, 2017			Wichita Falls, TX 76302		Amarillo, TX 79116		Vernon, TX 76385		Cushing, OK 74023		Wichita Falls, TX 76307	
Item No.	Quantity & Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1.	1 LS	Mobilization and Insurance	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$70,975.00	\$70,975.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$57,065.00	\$57,065.00	\$68,798.00	\$68,798.00
2.	1 LS	Demolition	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$9,082.47	\$9,082.47	\$15,800.00	\$15,800.00
3.	42 Sta.	Site Preparation	\$300.00	\$12,600.00	\$2,300.00	\$96,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$63,000.00	\$690.49	\$29,000.58	\$15,400.00	\$646,800.00
4.	5,234 CY	Unclassified Street Excavation	\$11.00	\$57,574.00	\$18.00	\$94,212.00	\$38.00	\$198,892.00	\$23.01	\$120,434.34	\$10.10	\$52,863.40
5.	313 CY	Unclassified Channel Excavation	\$20.00	\$6,260.00	\$18.00	\$5,634.00	\$100.00	\$31,300.00	\$39.12	\$12,244.56	\$5.63	\$1,762.19
6.	3,707 CY	Embankment	\$11.00	\$40,777.00	\$18.00	\$66,726.00	\$25.00	\$92,675.00	\$24.13	\$89,449.91	\$9.93	\$36,810.51
7.	42 Sta.	Backfill	\$700.00	\$29,400.00	\$500.00	\$21,000.00	\$550.00	\$23,100.00	\$2,074.31	\$87,121.02	\$535.00	\$22,470.00
8.	6,275 SY	Reinforced Concrete Pavement (6" thick)	\$52.00	\$326,300.00	\$49.00	\$307,475.00	\$48.00	\$301,200.00	\$57.07	\$358,114.25	\$54.00	\$338,850.00
9.	114 SY	Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk (4" thick)	\$45.00	\$5,130.00	\$42.00	\$4,788.00	\$100.00	\$11,400.00	\$45.65	\$5,204.10	\$54.00	\$6,156.00
10.	71 SY	Reinforced concrete (4" thick and stamped)	\$100.00	\$7,100.00	\$40.00	\$2,840.00	\$250.00	\$17,750.00	\$57.07	\$4,051.97	\$108.00	\$7,668.00
11.	682 SY	Concrete Rip Rap (4" thick)	\$63.00	\$42,966.00	\$36.00	\$24,552.00	\$90.00	\$61,380.00	\$62.77	\$42,809.14	\$58.50	\$39,897.00
12.	3,514 SF	Concrete Block Retaining Wall	\$40.00	\$140,560.00	\$50.00	\$175,700.00	\$40.00	\$140,560.00	\$53.49	\$187,963.86	\$49.50	\$173,943.00
13.	4,027 SF	Reinforced Concrete Retaining Wall	\$85.00	\$342,295.00	\$60.00	\$241,620.00	\$75.00	\$302,025.00	\$74.18	\$298,722.86	\$81.00	\$326,187.00
14.	750 LF	Handrail Type Ty E	\$100.00	\$75,000.00	\$135.00	\$101,250.00	\$115.00	\$86,250.00	\$108.42	\$81,315.00	\$102.00	\$76,500.00
15.	3 EA	Park Bench and Reinforced Concrete Pad	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$11,250.00	\$3,423.90	\$10,271.70	\$3,800.00	\$11,400.00
16.	2 EA	Reinforced Concrete Box Culvert (2.5 x 0.5')	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,853.25	\$5,706.50	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
17.	96 LF	Concrete Curb and Gutter	\$33.00	\$3,168.00	\$33.00	\$3,168.00	\$32.00	\$3,072.00	\$22.83	\$2,191.68	\$25.00	\$2,400.00
18.	280 LF	24 inch RCP	\$193.00	\$54,040.00	\$130.00	\$36,400.00	\$85.00	\$23,800.00	\$191.74	\$53,687.20	\$160.72	\$45,001.60
19.	112 LF	36 inch RCP	\$262.00	\$29,344.00	\$160.00	\$17,920.00	\$125.00	\$14,000.00	\$239.67	\$26,843.04	\$232.15	\$26,000.80
20.	32 LF	66 inch RCP	\$726.00	\$23,232.00	\$430.00	\$13,760.00	\$185.00	\$5,920.00	\$582.06	\$18,625.92	\$500.00	\$16,000.00
21.	3 EA	4' x 4' Area Inlet	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$9,738.71	\$29,216.13	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00
22.	1 LS	Concrete Overflow Structure (8' x 8')	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,283.00	\$25,283.00	\$13,100.00	\$13,100.00
23.	1 LS	Concrete Curb Inlet (15 feet)	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$27,250.80	\$27,250.80	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
24.	2 EA	Concrete Headwall for 24" RCP	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,706.50	\$11,413.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
25.	2 EA	Concrete Headwall for 36" RCP	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,559.75	\$17,119.50	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
26.	2 EA	Concrete Headwall for 66" RCP	\$6,600.00	\$13,200.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$28,532.50	\$57,065.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
27.	323 CY	Rock Rip Rap	\$121.00	\$39,083.00	\$97.00	\$31,331.00	\$75.00	\$24,225.00	\$276.40	\$89,277.20	\$80.00	\$25,840.00
28.	2,845 LF	Silt Fence	\$3.00	\$8,535.00	\$3.00	\$8,535.00	\$2.50	\$7,112.50	\$3.06	\$8,705.70	\$2.50	\$7,112.50
29.	1 EA	Construction Entrance	\$2,090.00	\$2,090.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,249.98	\$5,249.98	\$2,090.00	\$2,090.00
30.	163 LF	Erosion Control Logs	\$8.00	\$1,304.00	\$8.00	\$1,304.00	\$7.00	\$1,141.00	\$4.57	\$744.91	\$6.90	\$1,124.70
31.	12,190 SY	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Erosion Blanket	\$3.00	\$36,570.00	\$3.00	\$36,570.00	\$2.35	\$28,646.50	\$4.45	\$54,245.50	\$2.60	\$31,694.00
32.	24 LF	Rock Check Dam	\$55.00	\$1,320.00	\$60.00	\$1,440.00	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$35.67	\$856.08	\$55.00	\$1,320.00
33.	15 EA	Baled Hay Dike	\$325.00	\$4,875.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$295.00	\$4,425.00	\$119.84	\$1,797.60	\$324.50	\$4,867.50
34.	1 LS	Parking Lot Striping and Signage	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,423.90	\$3,423.90	\$1,105.00	\$1,105.00
35.	1 LS	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$2,853.25	\$2,853.25	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
36.	1 LS	Trench Safety Plan	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,706.50	\$5,706.50	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
37.	1 LS	Traffic Control Plan	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,423.90	\$3,423.90	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID			\$1,436,123.00		\$1,575,000.00		\$1,689,674.00		\$1,843,537.05		\$2,076,161.20	